

14.09.2023
Sayandeep
Sl. No. 19
Ct. No. 03

HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRR 235 of 2023

Aminur Hoque @ Aminul Hoque
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & anr.

Mr. Sudip Guha

..... for the petitioner

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty

Mr. Nilay Chakraborty

....for the State

Learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner states that he is in some personal
difficulty and requests that the matter to be listed
on 19.09.2023.

Let this matter be listed on 19.09.2023.

(Gaurang Kanth, J.)