

05-11-2024
Court No.3
SL.38
D.Ghosh

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**

CRR/235/2023

**AMINUR HOQUE @ AMINUL HOQUE
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR**

Mr. Nilay Chakraborty, Ld.APP.
...for the State

None appears for the petitioner, although
Mr. Chakraborty, learned Counsel for the State
appears today.

Let this matter appear on 13th November,
2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)