

SL.26

13-11-2024
Court No.3

D.Ghosh

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**

CRR/235/2023

**AMINUR HOQUE @ AMINUL HOQUE
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR**

None appears.

The matter may be placed before the next Circuit.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)