

51
17-12-2024
Ct. No.2
b.das

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction**

CRR No. 235 of 2023

In the matter of : Aminur Haque @ Aminul Haque.
..... petitioner.

None appears for the parties. No accommodation is sought.

Let the matter be placed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)