

17.03.2026
Sl. No.101
Ct. 06

C.R.R 235 of 2023

In the matter of: Aminur Haque @ Aminul Haque
... petitioner

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty
...for the State.

No one appears on behalf of the petitioner although the
State is represented.

The hearing of the case is adjourned for the day.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)