

AD 59
March 18, 2026
Ct. 6
SG

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Miscellaneous Jurisdiction

CRR 235 of 2023

Mr. Sudip Guha
... for the petitioner

Mr. A.S. Chakraborty
Mr. N. Chakraborty
... for the State

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an accommodation.

Let the petitioner serve a notice about the next date of hearing upon the opposite party No.2.

List this matter under the heading "Contested Application" on the fourth day of the next Circuit Bench.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)